

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1178

Page 1, line 1, replace the first "subsection" with "subsections 2 and"

Page 1, line 2, replace the first "subsection" with "subsections 2 and"

Page 1, line 6, replace "Subsection" with "Subsections 2 and"

Page 1, line 7, replace "is" with "are"

Page 1, after line 7, insert:

- "2. A certificate of fact reciting the name change duly authenticated by the proper officer of the state or country if the registrant is a corporation ~~or~~, limited liability company, limited partnership, limited liability partnership, or limited liability limited partnership incorporated or organized in another state or country and does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in North Dakota."

Page 1, line 17, replace "Subsection" with "Subsections 2 and"

Page 1, line 18, replace "is" with "are"

Page 1, after line 18, insert:

- "2. A certificate of fact reciting the name change duly authenticated by the proper officer of the state or country if the registrant is a corporation ~~or~~, limited liability company, limited partnership, limited liability partnership, or limited liability limited partnership incorporated or organized in another state or country and does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in North Dakota; or"

Renumber accordingly